Sub:- Running of NWR owning additional MSPC S

North Western Railway

Notification No. NWR/CHG/300/2020

UDZ-KUR]J-UDZ (Daily).
Ref:- Railway Boards message no. DTP/2021/02/137 dated 18.02.2021.

pecial train no. 09666/09665

In reference to above, it has been decided to run additional MSPC train no. 09666/09665
UDZ-KURJ-UDZ special as per details given below:-

09666 /09665 (Original Train no 19666/19965) UDZ-KUR]-UDZ (Daily) SPL

09666 Ex UDZ

JCO from 19.02.2021 till further advice.(Daily)

09665 Ex KUR] JCO from 21.02.2021 till further advice.(Daily)

Frequency Daily

Traction Diesel

Crew & Guard Same as 19666/19665 UDZ-KUR]-UDZ

Maintenance Pattern Same as 19666/19665 UDZ-KUR]-UDZ

Composition FACCW-1, ACCW-1, ACCN-4, GSCN-7, GS-4, SLR/D-2 = 19 Coaches.
Category MSPC Express (special)

Detailed Timings

09666 UDZ-KUR] EXP.(DAILY) STN 09665 KUR]J-UDZ EXP.(DAILY)
WTT WTT |PTT ARVL|PTT DPRT WTT WTT [PTT ARVL|PTT DPRT
ARVL DPRT ARVL DPRT
o 22:10 = 22:10 UDZ 06:35 T 06:35 i
22:19 '22:21 2217 22:19 RPZ 06:06 06:12 05:58 06:00
22:55 22:57 22:50 22:52 MV] 05:28 05:30 05:23 05:25
Th 23:57 - - BEC Th 04:40 - -
00:05 00:30 00:05 00:20 COR 04:05 04:30 04:05 04:20
Th 00:45 - R CNA Th 03:51 - -
01:20 01:25 01:20 01:25 BHL 03:00 03:05 02:50 02:55
02:41 | 02:43 02:39 02:41 NSD 01:14 01:16 01:12 01:14
03:30 03:35 03:30 03:35 All 00:38 00:48 00:38 00:48
Th 03:50 5 5 s MDJN Th 00:27 - -
04:02 04:04 04:00 04:02 KSG 23:53 23:55 23:51 23:53
04:43 04:44 04:43 04:44 FL 23:11 23:13 23:11 23:13
05:35 05:45 05:35 05:45 JP 22:20 22:30 22120 22:30
05:56 05:59 05:53 05:56 GAD] 22:00 22:03 21:57 22:00
- 06:36 06:56 06:34 06:36 DO 21:18 21:20 21:16 21:18
07:30 | 07:32 07:30 07:32 BKI 20:53 20:55 20:53 20:55
07:56 08:04 07:58 08:00 MURD 19:40 19:42 19:28 19:30
08:22 08:24 08:18 08:20 KL 19:10 19:24 19:05 19:07
08:41 08:43 08:36 08:38 NBI 18:54 18:56 18:48 18:50
09:05 09:07 08:58 09:00 BTE 18:30 18:32 18:28 18:30
09:30 09:32 09:23 09:25 AH 18:06 18:08 17:58 18:00
10:30 10:35 10:25 10:30 AGC 17:30: 17:35 17:20 17:25
11:28 11:30 11:18 11:20 DHO 16:43 16:45 16:33 16:35
11:53 11:55 11:43 11:45 MRA 15:57 15:59 15:47 15:49
12:24 12:29 |- 12:14 12:16 GWL 15:23 15:28 15:13 15:15
13:05 13:07 12:55 12:57 DBA 14:46 14:48 14:36 14:38
13:35 13:37 13:25 13:27 DAA 14:22 14:24 14:12 14:14




14:15 14:25 14:05 14:15 JHS 13:50 14:00 13:40 13:50

14:53 14:55 14:44 14:45 NEW 12:35 12:37 12:26 12:27

15:24 15:26 15:14 15:16 MRPR 12:05 12:07 11:55 11:57

15:48 15:50 15:38 15:40 HPP 11:42 11:44 11:32 11:34

16:16 16:18 16:06 16:08 KLAR 11:13 11:15 11:03 11:05

17:10 17:35 17:05 17:25 MBA 10:25 10:55 10:25 10:45

18:50 . 18:50 - KUR] e 09:25 - 09:25

Note:- This train will run as fully reserved train.

All concerned to please note and ensure accordingly.

CPRO/CCM PS are requested to give wide publicity by issuing suitable press notification about
running of special train for information of traveling public. Notices in bold capital letters should
be displayed at stations near booking offices, enquiry offices and be announced through public
address

system. %,
(No. T-542/2/MSPC Spl/21 Dated 18.02.2021) \¥\o VL
For GM (0)/NWR
Copy for information and necessary action to:-
1) DRM, SR DOM, SR DME, SR DCM, SR DEE,SR DSC,CTNL-AII, BKN, JPJU.
2) CHC(EO), CMVI/Chg, CMVI/Stock, TI/FOIS - NWR
3) CPRO, CCM/PS, CCM/Ctg. - NWR for necessary action.
4) CRSE, CESE, CMPE, Dy CME - NWR
5) PCOM, PCCM, PCME, PCE, PCEE, PCSC, PCSTE - NWR
6) Secy. to AGM - for kind information of AGM - NWR.
7) Secy. to GM - for kind information of GM - NWR.
8) CPTMs-Indian Railways.
9) PED Chg Rly Bd.



